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America or the State of :\'[ontana. As noted above, we find nothing 
in the chapters of our codes dealing with trust deposit and security 
companies, forbidding them to hold stock in other corporations. 

I am, therefore, of the opinion that there is no prohibition in the 
laws of Montana against trust deposit and security companies pur­
chasing and owning stock in a federal reserve bank. 

Yours very truly, 
D. M. KELLY, 

Attorney General. 

School Trustee, Vacancy in Office of. Trustee, Appointment 
to Fill Vacancy, Term of. Tenn of Office, School Trustee. 
Election, School Trustee, Manner. 

J,f vacancyo'ccurs in offilce of school trustee of third class 
district, county superintendent 'aJp'pointsuntil next annual elec­
tion, and the successor is then e.Jected fO'r t'he unexpired term, 
but if the next a'nnnal election is the dose of the term O'f 
office, then the 'a'P'Pointee may 'hold over 'When ne1cessary, un­
der Sub. 9, Sec. 502, Chap. 76, La.ws of 1913. T'he term 1n 

Stich ,cas'es "regularly" expIres. 

Hon. H. A. Davee, 
Sbate Superintendent of Public Instruction, 

Helena, Montana. 
Dear Sir: 

February 27th, 1914. 

I am in receipt of your letter of the 17th instant, submitting the 
question: 

"If a trustee dies during his term of office, and' the vacancy 
is filled by appointment made by the county superintendent 
until the next annual election, for what term should the suc­
cessor be elected?" 
The answer is found in the section cited hy you, to-wit: Subdiv. 

5, Sec. 502, Chap. 76, Laws of 1913, which provides that: 
"At such election there shall be elected a school trustee 

for the unexpired term." 
The provisions of Subdiv. 9 of that section have no relation 

whatsoever to elections to fill vacancies. Said subdiv. 9 applies only 
at the close of a regular term. Where, however, the time for which 
an appointment is made by the superintendent to fill a vacancy ex­
tends to the end of the term for which the former trustee was elected, 
then the term "regularly" expires, but where there is a part of the 
term remaining after "the next annual election," an election is had 
"for the unexpired term." 

Under Subdiv. 9, where the terms of all three trustees in a 
district of the third class expire at the same time, then one should 
be elected for one year, one for two years, and one for three years, 
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and thereafter each trustee should be elected for three years, and 
where the terms of two of the trustees expire, one of them hold's 
over for one or two years, and one is elected for three years, so 
that thereafter one trustee is elected each year for three years. For 
example, if the trustee whose term does not expire has one year to 
serve, one of the trustees whose term does expire holds over for 
two years, but if the trustee whose term does not expire has two 
years yet to serve, then one of the other trustees whose terms do 
expire holds over for one year. It is ';0 be determined by lot, as 
provided in said Sec. 9, which of the trustees hold over. 

In case of a new district, at the first annual election of trustees, 
one trustee should be elected for one year, one for two years and 
one for three years. 

Yours very truly, 
D. M. KELLY, 

Attorney General. 

School Districts, Consolidation. Districts, Formation of. 
Consolidation of School Districts-Boundaries. Boundaries, 
of School Districts. 

Sec. 403, ,Ch3lp. 76, Thirteenth Session La,ws, applie:3 only 
to the time within which neW ,distri'cts 'may be oreatec1 and 
has no reference to t'heconsolidation of existing districts, to 
joint districts Or changing the 'boundaries of established ·dis­
tricts. \Vlhere new distrids 'a're 'created, or the boundaries 
of existing districts are ,changed, there Imust 'remain in the 
old district at lea'st $15,000.00 of assessable property. 

Hon. T. F. Shea, 
County Attorney, 

Deer Lodge, Montana. 
Dear Sir: 

February 28th, 1914. 

Your letter of the 25th instant is at hand, wherein you request 
opinions upon the following propositions: 

"Sec. 403, on page 216 of the Thirteenth Session Laws 
of Montana, provides: 'No school district shall be created 
between the first day of March and the first day of September 
following each year.' Does this have reference merely to the 
organization of new district as provided in Sec. 404, or does 
it also refers to the changing of the district boundaries, the con­
solidation of districts and the formation of jOint districts as 
provided in Secs. 406, 407 and 408 of the late school law? 

"Another question is, Does the provisions in Sec. 404 
relative to the property limitations apply in the changing of 
district boundaries; that is, if a portion of a district is re­
moved and attached to another district, must there remain 

cu1046
Text Box




